

Company Name Marubeni Corporation

Representative Fumiya Kokubu

President & CEO

TSE Code 8002 (1st Selection)

Contact Kazuo Hanada

General Manager, Media Relations Sec.

(TEL +81-3-3282-4805)

Notice Regarding Posting of an Extraordinary Loss in the Non-consolidated <u>Financial Statements</u>

Marubeni Corporation ("Marubeni") hereby announces that it posted a loss in the Non-consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 2015 (From April 1, 2014 to March 31, 2015) in relation to the investment in its subsidiary, PT. Musi Hutan Persada ("MHP").

1. Details of the loss in the Non-consolidated Financial Statements

Marubeni owns 100% of the share of MHP, the afforestation company in Indonesia. Due to deterioration of the financial position of MHP, the substantial stock value of MHP has declined significantly. As a possibility of the recovery in the stock value is deemed to be remote, Marubeni recognized an extraordinary loss of ¥32 billion, which was recorded in "Loss on valuation of subsidiaries and affiliates' stocks" in the Non-consolidated Financial Statements.

2. Impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements

Marubeni had already recognized the loss in the past in the Consolidated Financial Statements in accordance with IFRS, therefore there is no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 2015.